

C.A.No. 8269 OF 2001
ITEM No.4

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 10 in Civil Appeal No.8269/2001

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.S. SAHNI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for clarification of court's order dated 4.9.2003 and office report)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)/Mr. Altaf H Nayak, Adv. Genl., J & K
Applicant(s)Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.(NP)

Mr. E C Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Mr. Rishi Agarwal and
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard counsel for the parties.

It is urged that this Court has issued a direction to the applicant-State of Jammu & Kashmir for framing fresh Rules. It is stated that the Rules are already in existence. If that is so, the State may continue with those Rules. With these observations, this I.A. stands disposed of.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER