

>ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 11 and 12 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8269/2001

State of Jammu & Kashmir

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

H.S. Sahni & Ors.

Respondent

(s)

(For permission to file appln and clarification/direction of Court's order dated 16.02.2004 and Office Report)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Applicants

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity another four weeks are granted to the respondents to file their reply. In case the reply is not filed the matter would be proceeded with without the reply.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master